

Church of the Highlands Hosts Easter Events Emphasizing Hope, Love, and the Essence of Life

Church of the Highlands invites all to join in for holiday services

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, UNITED STATES, March 28, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Easter services at each of the 26 Alabama and Georgia locations of Church of the Highlands will provide a worship experience centered around hope, love and life's meaning.

Highlands Senior Pastor Chris Hodges said, "the doors are open" and everyone is invited to attend one of the multiple services taking place Friday, March 29, through Sunday, March 31. Service times and locations are available on the Highlands website.

"Mark Twain once said, 'the two most important days of your life are the day you are born and the day you find out why," Hodges said. "We are all created on purpose and for a purpose, and the path to discovering why we are here starts with the hope found in the love and resurrection of Jesus."

Highlands' Easter services will include a time of worship, real-life stories about personal transformation and a message about the freedom and peace that comes through a relationship with Jesus. Highlands offers a welcoming atmosphere, complimentary coffee and resources to grow your faith, according to Hodges.

Children ages six weeks through 5th grade may enjoy services designed especially for them in a safe, clean environment where they play games, learn Bible verses and hear Easter stories that fit their age. Additional information about <u>Highlands Kids</u> is available online.

"Easter is so much more than what happened almost 2,000 years ago," Hodges said. "It's about the promise of new life that's available to everyone."

About Church of the Highlands

Church of the Highlands is a Birmingham-based, life-giving body of believers with 26 campuses across Alabama and Georgia that exists to help people know God, find freedom, discover purpose, and make a difference. More information is available at the Highlands website.

Heidi Spicer

Church of the Highlands +1 205-903-0248 heidi@churchofthehighlands.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/699493726
EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.